

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.8294/2022

Ramraj Gurjar S/o Shri Kalu Gurjar & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pratush Choudhary, Adv. for Mr. Deepak Chauhan, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deshraj Goshingah, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

20/09/2022

Let notice should go to respondent No.2 through both the process.

Requisites be filed within 10 days.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the State-respondent. He shall file reply after obtaining latest status of the investigation of the impugned FIR No.481/2019.

List on 18.11.2022

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J