

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8294/2022

Ramraj Gurjar and anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and anr.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 399/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shyam Bihari Gautam Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

27/10/2025

Learned Public Prosecutor prays for and is granted last opportunity of a week to ensure compliance of the order dated 07.10.2023.

List the matters after a week as prayed.

Interim order (in S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.399/2022), if any, to continue till the next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J