

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 399/2022

Indrajeet S/o Ramawtar Gurjar & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 8294/2022

Ramraj Gurjar S/o Shri Kalu Gurjar & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP with Ms. Neha Goyal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

13/04/2026

1. Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to instruct the concerned Investigating Officer to remain present before this Court along with case diary and the factual report of investigation conducted so far.
2. List this case on 21.04.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J